
Team standings
BROOKINGS A POOL

Rank Team Name
Round
Wins

%
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 SKINNERS PUB I 64.74 95 61.5 33.5 304 196 2,517 2509
2 WILD HARE I 58.82 85 50.0 35.0 272 199 2,329 2329
3 LEMKES TALK SPIN 56.67 90 51.0 39.0 288 143 2,329 2185
4 SKINNERS CHEAP SHOTS 52.78 90 47.5 42.5 288 168 2,281 2229
5 SKINNERS SUPER SHAFTS 52.22 90 47.0 43.0 288 156 2,231 2179
6 LEMKES HOTSHOTS 51.67 90 46.5 43.5 288 144 2,262 2126
7 KNOTTY PINE SURVIVORS 51.05 95 48.5 46.5 304 144 2,398 2194
8 LEMKES LEGENDS 48.89 90 44.0 46.0 288 134 2,298 2090
9 KNOTTY PINE I 46.67 90 42.0 48.0 288 121 2,187 2027

10 SKINNERS NUNDA TIME 46.32 95 44.0 51.0 304 147 2,355 2223
11 SKINNERS LONGSHOTS 44.74 95 42.5 52.5 304 141 2,353 2205
12 LEMKES DILLIGAF 41.58 95 39.5 55.5 304 98 2,546 2030
13 SKINNERS PIPE LAYERS 34.44 90 31.0 59.0 288 113 2,147 1979

Team players
BROOKINGS A POOL
KNOTTY PINE I

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
35 Kevin Isenberg Berger 7.78 64 34 30 490 8.16 6 0 0 0 1
41 ED NISSEN 7.55 68 34 34 498 7.55 5 0 0 0 2
45 RANDY HUNTER C 7.51 56 26 30 413 7.22 4 0 0 2 1
76 JIM GREGOIRE 6.74 48 14 34 317 4.7 3 0 0 0 1
78 KEVIN BUCHHOLZ 6.58 20 4 16 125 3.84 3 0 0 0 1
88 RILEY HUNTER 5.74 32 9 23 178 2.77 3 0 0 0 1

KNOTTY PINE SURVIVORS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
17 MATT MEHLHOFF 8.32 4 2 2 31 10.45 5 0 0 0 0
21 ZACK BOYER 8.20 76 51 25 623 9.7 7 0 0 1 0
42 MIKE PONTO 7.55 56 27 29 415 7.45 5 1 1 1 1
47 MARK STUEVEN 7.49 40 20 20 292 7.46 4 1 0 0 1
54 JASON KASDORF 7.25 4 1 3 30 6.7 2 0 1 0 0
68 JAMES YACKLEY 6.93 76 28 48 513 5.68 5 0 0 0 2
85 ASHLEY VAN SAMBEEK 6.17 12 4 8 74 3.58 3 0 0 0 0
86 LORI PONTO C 6.09 36 11 25 213 3.8 4 0 0 0 1

LEMKES DILLIGAF

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
10 GREG BEGNAUD 8.87 8 6 2 72 12.02 11 0 1 0 0
17 MATT MEHLHOFF 8.32 8 6 2 67 10.45 5 2 2 1 0
29 MADDY ROWLEY 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.25 2 0 0 0 0
62 KENT HOLTER 7.08 12 4 8 85 5.5 2 0 0 0 0
64 DARYL GROENEWOLD 7.06 72 24 48 508 5.53 4 0 0 0 0
74 JARROD GUSTAFSON 6.75 4 1 3 27 5 1 0 0 0 0
79 CHELSIE SEAS C 6.57 68 21 47 440 4.54 3 0 0 0 1
80 TYLER FREEMAN 6.55 68 21 47 426 4.55 3 0 0 0 3
81 DANNA GROENEWOLD 6.42 56 13 43 353 3.87 2 0 0 0 1
90 CAROL VAN MEVEREN 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEMKES HOTSHOTS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
24 KENNY BOYNTON 8.16 64 39 25 522 9.28 6 1 1 1 0
34 CHRIS CHRISTOPHERSON 7.88 60 36 24 473 8.75 10 0 0 2 0
53 GREG DERYNCK 7.33 64 28 36 440 7.16 3 1 2 2 4
59 TOM KRIER C 7.13 72 29 43 499 6.09 4 0 0 0 2
65 RYAN MEYER 7.00 8 4 4 56 6.38 3 0 0 0 0
77 CURT VIRCHOW 6.65 20 8 12 133 5.1 3 0 0 0 0
95 MIKE HOUTMAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 AL OTTESON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
BROOKINGS A POOL
LEMKES LEGENDS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
19 LARRY JENSEN 8.27 72 43 29 579 9.64 10 1 1 5 2
44 BRYAN ZACHER C 7.51 72 36 36 526 7.67 8 0 2 1 2
51 DAVE JENSEN 7.37 64 30 34 457 7.05 6 0 0 2 2
70 TYLER JENSEN 6.85 68 24 44 452 5.24 5 2 0 0 2
75 JIM KRAMER 6.75 4 0 4 27 3.5 0 0 0 0 0
84 CRAIG HABER 6.25 4 1 3 25 3.75 1 0 0 0 0
92 DON GILE 4.25 4 0 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEMKES TALK SPIN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
17 MATT MEHLHOFF 8.32 12 5 7 91 10.45 5 1 0 0 0
25 TED NELSON 8.14 28 17 11 228 8.68 4 0 0 0 0
27 GARRETT DAVIS 8.08 72 43 29 582 9.4 4 0 1 2 0
28 ETHAN NESS C 8.04 72 41 31 571 8.61 11 0 0 0 1
56 BRANDON FEY 7.21 60 23 37 411 6.21 4 0 0 1 3
67 PRESTIN NELSON 6.95 44 14 30 299 5.16 2 0 0 0 1

SKINNERS CHEAP SHOTS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
3 DAN WARDNER 9.27 56 47 9 510 14.45 16 0 11 8 1
6 SHANE MOLITOR 9.00 4 3 1 36 11.75 3 0 0 0 0

10 GREG BEGNAUD 8.87 16 12 4 134 12.02 11 1 1 1 1
26 JESSE LETSCHE C 8.13 72 39 33 553 9 8 5 1 0 4
39 MICKEY MIX 7.66 68 36 32 513 8.15 8 1 2 2 1
46 SKEETER HANSEN 7.50 4 1 3 14 7.5 1 0 0 0 2
49 DON AMERT 7.42 64 30 34 445 7.4 5 0 0 1 4
89 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
93 GREG BARTMANN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
96 BECKY LETSCHE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SKINNERS LONGSHOTS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
8 JIM LERDAL 8.94 16 12 4 143 11.31 6 0 1 0 0

32 NEIL BURGHARDT C 7.89 60 32 28 450 8.75 5 0 2 3 3
38 JOSH PETERSON 7.67 48 23 25 368 7.96 4 0 2 1 0
48 ERIC REBHAHN 7.48 56 25 31 404 7.05 4 0 1 1 2
60 TIM FEEKES 7.12 52 20 32 363 6.12 3 0 1 1 1
69 ERIC BOTHUN 6.88 44 17 27 289 5.69 3 0 1 2 2
72 CHRIS FOSTER 6.81 28 12 16 184 5.56 3 0 0 0 1

SKINNERS NUNDA TIME

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
14 TONY SETEN 8.50 16 9 7 119 9.86 2 0 0 0 2
17 MATT MEHLHOFF 8.32 4 3 1 37 10.45 5 0 0 0 0
30 GARY JENSEN 7.97 40 23 17 319 8.9 7 0 0 0 0
37 TOM SROUFE 7.71 32 16 16 239 8.1 4 1 0 1 1
43 JAY DEVRIES 7.52 24 12 12 173 8.17 5 0 1 1 1
52 TY HOLT C 7.36 56 28 28 405 7.47 5 0 2 2 1
54 JASON KASDORF 7.25 4 2 2 33 6.7 2 0 1 0 0
58 DAVE PEDERSON 7.16 40 16 24 272 6.32 5 0 0 0 2
61 PHIL WIESE 7.08 72 31 41 510 6.03 4 0 0 0 0
63 GENE ANDERSON 7.06 16 7 9 113 6.25 2 0 0 0 0
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Team players
BROOKINGS A POOL
SKINNERS PIPE LAYERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
5 MIKE RUST 9.00 20 14 6 171 11.58 6 1 0 1 1

46 SKEETER HANSEN 7.50 4 2 2 31 7.5 1 0 0 0 0
50 DICK AMERT 7.38 8 3 5 59 6.75 1 0 0 0 0
54 JASON KASDORF 7.25 12 4 8 82 6.7 2 1 0 0 0
55 ALAN ANDERSON 7.25 4 2 2 29 7.25 1 0 0 0 0
57 ERIK BORTNEM C 7.20 68 27 41 468 6.29 5 1 1 0 3
66 LOGAN SHAW 6.97 72 29 43 495 6.04 7 1 0 1 1
71 MATT LOBAN 6.82 52 19 33 341 5.38 3 0 0 0 2
82 JERIMIAH HOWARD 6.39 36 10 26 230 4.28 3 1 0 0 0
87 JAKE MCBRIDE 5.92 12 3 9 71 2.92 2 0 0 0 0

SKINNERS PUB I

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
2 KURT OLSON 9.36 28 23 5 262 13.54 10 1 2 1 0
9 TRAVIS FREYBERG 8.91 56 43 13 490 12.85 8 3 8 6 1

12 DON TANNER 8.77 4 4 0 40 12.27 8 1 1 1 0
13 DAVE POWNELL 8.56 16 11 5 137 10.31 4 0 0 0 0
15 RUSS NELSON 8.50 4 2 2 34 8.75 2 0 0 0 0
16 CHRIS KING 8.45 20 14 6 169 11.4 7 3 2 1 0
17 MATT MEHLHOFF 8.32 16 10 6 140 10.45 5 1 2 3 0
23 AARON HOVELSON C 8.18 68 41 27 548 9.95 7 1 3 6 1
33 GREG THORNES 7.89 68 37 31 521 9.12 4 3 4 4 2
36 SHANTEL JENNINGS 7.74 20 11 9 147 8.37 3 1 0 0 1
91 ERIC YOUMANS 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

SKINNERS SUPER SHAFTS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
18 JEFF LOUNSBERY 8.28 60 39 21 480 10.43 14 4 2 3 2
22 JASON PAGE 8.18 56 36 20 450 10.47 9 3 6 3 1
31 SHAWN (GOOSE) GUFFIN 7.93 60 34 26 476 9.15 5 2 3 1 0
40 CHAD NICOLA 7.62 60 27 33 442 7.59 5 1 1 1 2
73 JACOB TEUBERT 6.75 4 2 2 27 5.75 1 0 0 0 0
83 AMELIA ROGERS C 6.38 48 18 30 300 4.47 2 1 1 1 1

WILD HARE I

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
1 DANNY OLSON 10.00 4 4 0 40 16 4 0 0 0 0
4 DAVID OLSON C 9.01 68 56 12 613 13.15 11 12 7 8 0
7 MIKE FILHOLM 8.97 68 52 16 583 12.67 15 1 5 3 3

10 GREG BEGNAUD 8.87 24 18 6 211 12.02 11 1 0 1 0
11 AL MALONE 8.80 44 30 14 361 11.58 10 2 1 1 3
12 DON TANNER 8.77 20 12 8 153 12.27 8 3 1 1 2
20 TODD VOSS 8.20 44 27 17 361 9.66 13 0 2 3 0
98 ALEX TANNER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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